
 
 

Summer 2024 Tuition & Fee Schedule 
The schedule presented below represents an estimated fee schedule for tuition, additional fees and mandatory fees.  

 

 
 

Tuition 

 
 

Additional Fees 

 
 

Texas Resident 
Per Semester 
Credit Hour

Non-Texas Resident 
Per Semester   
Credit Hour

Additional Fees
Student Services Fee ($150 maximum) $13 $13
Instructional Support Fee $22 $22
Intercollegiate Athletic Fee ($96 min - $240 max) $16 $16



Mandatory Fees 
 

 
 

Other Fees May Apply 

 
 

Fee Description

Summer Long, 
14 Week or any 
combination of 

two or more 
Summer I 

Only
Summer II 

Only

Short 
Summer 

Only
7 week 1 
only***

7 week 2 
only***

New Student Programs Fee (one time fee) $225 $225 $225 $225 $225 $225
Houston Engineering Center Fee $150 $75 $75 $75 $135 $135
Online Education Fee   $14 per SCH $14 per SCH $14 per SCH $14 per SCH $14 per SCH $14 per SCH
Differential Tuition $30 per SCH $30 per SCH $30 per SCH $30 per SCH $30 per SCH $30 per SCH

Note:  Differential Tuition is charged to upper level and graduate courses (3000 - 6000 level) in the Soules College of Business, College 
of Engineering and School of Nursing.


